(
(
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
J53002, ISSUE 6
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 812-101-150
Issue 6, January 1958

PBX station line. It is arranged so that
the connection to the line is made through
a lever-type key. Also, as an optionai
feature, the attendant may hold the line
by operating a hold key and, by means of a
set of associated telephone jacks, may
disconnect the head telephone set. Thus
other duties, such as making reference to
a file, may be performed -some distance
away while holding the call without re­
moving the head telephone set from the
attendant's person.
Operating Features
1. 05 A cal 1 ·is made or answered by oper-
ating the key lever to the talk
position. When arranged for holding, the
line is held by operating the lever to the
hold position. The incoming signal is
furnished by means of a ringer in a sub­
scriber set.
1.06 The cord of the head telephone set
terminates in a plug to provide for
quick removal. The telephone jacks are
mounted in a small box designed to be at­
tached to the end of a desk. The talk-hold
key, along with a varistor, is also mounted
in this box. The ringer and associated
antisidetone apparatus are included in a
subscriber set. All other associated appa­
ratus, except the subscriber set battery
feed filter, is arranged to mount in a
105-type apparatus box.
1.07 The dial, when required, is usually
mounted on a 6000-type dial mounting.
When it is required that the dial be
mounted without marring the desk top, a
bracket designed for fastening at the end
of the desk,so that the fastening screws
do not enter the exposed woodwork, may be
used.
Power
1.08 The circuits for the 4A key equipment
are designed to operate on a regular
subscriber line basis. For use on longer
loops, a local battery talking arrangement
is provided. The local battery may be
either a dry or a storage battery, if al­
ready available, filtered through a sub­
scriber-set battery feed filter.
1.09 Signaling current is always furnished
over the line.
Subdivision of Equipment
ED-69158-01 - Apparatus Box
2. SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION
812-000-000 - Station Systems Index
AA128.006 - List of General Equipment
Requirement Sections
J53007 (812-260-150) - Key Telephone System
No. lA
KS-5796 - Backboard~
3. DRAWINGS
Key Sheet
SD-69061-01